• Granu FINK Prosta Forte 500 mg, 40 pcs.

Information for Granu FINK Prosta Forte 500 mg, 40 pcs.

Important Information (Mandatory Information):

GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg . Active ingredient: thick extract of Pumpkin seeds. Areas of application: discomfort during urination as a result of an enlargement of the prostate (prostate adenoma stage I to II according to Alken or stage II to III according Vahlensieck).

To be the risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


Leaflet: Information for the user
GRANU FINK
Prosta forte 500 mg of
Hard capsules
Thick extract from pumpkin seeds

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you with the intake of this medicine begin, as it contains important information for you.
Take this medicine exactly as described in this Package leaflet described, and exactly according to the instructions of your doctor or pharmacist.
  • please keep this leaflet. You might like these later read again.
  • ask your pharmacist if you need more information or need advice.
  • If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. See Section 4.
  • If you don't feel better, or even worse, turn You to your doctor.

What is in this leaflet
1. What GRANU FINK® Prosta forte is 500 mg and what it is used for?
2. What you should do before the intake of GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg?
3. How is GRANU FINK® Prosta forte to take 500 mg?
4. What side effects are possible?
5. How is GRANU FINK® Prosta forte keep 500 mg?
6. Contents of the pack and other information

1. WHAT GRANU FINK® PROSTA FORTE IS 500 MG AND WHAT IT IS USED for?

GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg is a herbal drug in the case of prostate disorders.
GRANU FINK® Prosta forte is 500 mg used for complaints the water of the prostate owing to an increase in (Prostate adenoma stages I to II according to Alken or stage II to III according to Vahlensieck).

2. WHAT YOU SHOULD DO BEFORE THE INTAKE OF GRANU FINK® PROSTA FORTE 500 MG?

GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg must not be taken,
if you are allergic to pumpkin, pumpkin and similar plants, such as for example, watermelon, Zucchini, etc., or any of the in section 6. above-mentioned other ingredients of this medicine.

Warnings and precautions:
Please note that this medicine, the symptoms of an enlarged prostate only to patches, without the magnification how to fix. Please check at regular intervals their The doctor on. In particular, in the case of blood in the urine or in the case of acute Urinary retention a doctor should be consulted.

Intake of GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg along with other Medicines,:
Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you have any other Medicines are taking, have recently taken any other medicines, taken have to occupy or intend to any other medicines.

There are no known interactions.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg is not for use in women .

Ability to drive and Use machines:
GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg has no or - negligible influence on the ability to drive and the Ability to drive and Use machines.

3. HOW IS GRANU FINK® PROSTA FORTE TO TAKE 500 MG?

Take this medicine exactly as described in this Patient leaflet or exactly as your doctor or Pharmacist taken consultation. Ask your doctor or Your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

Adults,:
The recommended dose is 2 times daily 1 hard capsule GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg.
Please take the capsule before a meal with something Liquid.
The duration of intake is, in principle, not limited. A regular long-term intake is recommended.

Children and young people,:
The use in children and adolescents is due to the The application area is not provided.

If you have a larger quantity of GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg taken, as you should,:
In section 4. described hypersensitivity reactions can occur in a greater extent.

If you stop taking forget of GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg have:
Do not take a double dose if you the previous Taking have forgotten.

If you the intake of GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg cancel:
A disruption or early ending of the treatment is in as a rule, harmless.

If you have any further questions on the use of this product, contact your doctor or pharmacist.

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects have not, but not everyone gets them.
Very rare (may affect up to 1 in 10,000 patients) Gastro-Intestinal Symptoms, Hypersensitivity Reactions (Itching, Skin rash/hives, facial edema, lump in the throat and a feeling of tightness with Shortness of breath).

You should gastro-intestinal complaints, please inform Your doctor so that he about the severity and, where appropriate, necessary measures to decide.
Upon the Occurrence of hypersensitivity reactions, GRANU FINK®is Prosta forte 500 mg should be discontinued immediately and a doctor.

Reporting of side effects,:
If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated.
You can side-effects for directly by the Federal Institute Drugs and medical products (see below). By Side effects to report, can you help more Information about the safety of this medicinal product for the .
The Federal Institute for drugs and medical products
Dept. Pharmacovigilance
Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger-Allee 3
53175 Bonn,
Website: http://www.bfarm.de

5. HOW IS GRANU FINK® PROSTA FORTE KEEP 500 MG?

Keep this and all medicines out of reach of children. For this medicinal product no special storage conditions required.
You must use this medicine after the on the outer carton or Blister after "exp" the expiry date do not use them.
The expiry date refers to the last day of the specified Month.

6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION

What GRANU FINK® Prosta forte contains 500 mg of
The active ingredient is seeds: thick extract of the pumpkin.
A capsule contains 500 mg of thick extract of pumpkin seeds (15-25:1), extraction solvent Ethanol 92 % (m/m).

The other ingredients are:
Silica, methylated, gelatin, sodium dodecyl sulfate, purified water, iron(III) oxide (E 172), Eisend!. lll)-oxide (E 172), iron(III) hydroxide oxide (E 172).

As GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg looks like and contents of the Packing:
GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg capsules are brown and Hard, the in a blister pack are Packed.
Pack sizes: 20,40,80 and 140 hard capsules.
Not all pack may be sizes in the traffic .

Marketing Authorisation Holder:
Omega Pharma Deutschland GmbH
Benz Strasse 25
71083 Herrenberg

Manufacturer:
Omega Pharma Manufacturing GmbH & co. KG
Benz Strasse 25
71083 Herrenberg

This leaflet was last revised in June 2014.

Source: data from the package insert
Date: 10/2017

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Granu FINK Prosta Forte 500 mg, 40 St

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg. Wirkstoff: Dickextrakt aus Kürbissamen. Anwendungsgebiete: Beschwerden beim Wasserlassen infolge einer Vergrößerung der Prostata (Prostataadenom Stadium I bis II nach Alken bzw. Stadium II bis III nach Vahlensieck).

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


Gebrauchsinformation: Information für Anwender
GRANU FINK
Prosta forte 500 mg
Hartkapseln
Dickextrakt aus Kürbissamen

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels beginnen, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen für Sie.
Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach Anweisung Ihres Arztes oder Apothekers ein.
  • Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
  • Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
  • Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Siehe Abschnitt 4.
  • Wenn Sie sich nicht besser oder gar schlechter fühlen, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.

Was in dieser Packungsbeilage steht
1. Was ist GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg und wofür wird es angewendet?
2. Was sollten Sie vor der Einnahme von GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg beachten?
3. Wie ist GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg einzunehmen?
4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?
5. Wie ist GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg aufzubewahren?
6. Inhalt der Packung und weitere Informationen

1. WAS IST GRANU FINK® PROSTA FORTE 500 MG UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg ist ein pflanzliches Arzneimittel bei Prostata-Erkrankungen.
GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg wird angewendet bei Beschwerden beim Wasserlassen infolge einer Vergrößerung der Prostata (Prostataadenom Stadium I bis II nach Alken bzw. Stadium II bis III nach Vahlensieck).

2. WAS SOLLTEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON GRANU FINK® PROSTA FORTE 500 MG BEACHTEN?

GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg darf nicht eingenommen werden,
wenn Sie allergisch gegen Kürbissamen, kürbisähnliche Pflanzen wie z. B. Wassermelone, Zucchini, etc., oder einen der in Abschnitt 6. genannten sonstigen Bestandteile dieses Arzneimittels sind.

Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
Bitte beachten Sie, dass dieses Arzneimittel die Beschwerden bei einer vergrößerten Prostata nur bessert, ohne die Vergrößerung zu beheben. Bitte suchen Sie daher in regelmäßigen Abständen Ihren Arzt auf. Insbesondere bei Blut im Urin oder bei akuter Harnverhaltung sollte ein Arzt aufgesucht werden.

Einnahme von GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg zusammen mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel einnehmen, kürzlich andere Arzneimittel eingenommen haben oder beabsichtigen andere Arzneimittel einzunehmen.

Es sind keine Wechselwirkungen bekannt.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg ist nicht zur Anwendung bei Frauen bestimmt.

Verkehrstüchtigkeit und Fähigkeit zum Bedienen von Maschinen:
GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg hat keinen oder einen zu vernachlässigenden Einfluss auf die Verkehrstüchtigkeit und die Fähigkeit zum Bedienen von Maschinen.

3. WIE IST GRANU FINK® PROSTA FORTE 500 MG EINZUNEHMEN?

Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach der mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker getroffenen Absprache ein. Fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind.

Erwachsene:
Die empfohlene Dosis beträgt 2-mal täglich 1 Hartkapsel GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg.
Bitte nehmen Sie die Hartkapsel vor einer Mahlzeit mit etwas Flüssigkeit ein.
Die Dauer der Einnahme ist prinzipiell nicht begrenzt. Eine regelmäßige und längerfristige Einnahme wird empfohlen.

Kinder und Jugendliche:
Die Anwendung bei Kindern und Jugendlichen ist aufgrund des Anwendungsgebietes nicht vorgesehen.

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge von GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg eingenommen haben, als Sie sollten:
Die in Abschnitt 4. beschriebenen Überempfindlichkeitsreaktionen können in verstärktem Maße auftreten.

Wenn Sie die Einnahme von GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg vergessen haben:
Nehmen Sie nicht die doppelte Menge ein, wenn Sie die vorherige Einnahme vergessen haben.

Wenn Sie die Einnahme von GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg abbrechen:
Eine Unterbrechung oder vorzeitige Beendigung der Behandlung ist in der Regel unbedenklich.

Wenn Sie weitere Fragen zur Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels haben, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Wie alle Arzneimittel kann auch dieses Arzneimittel Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen.
Sehr selten (kann bei bis zu 1 von 10.000 Patienten auftreten) Magen-Darm-Beschwerden, Überempfindlichkeitsreaktionen (Juckreiz, Hautausschlag/Nesselsucht, Gesichtsödem, Kloß- und Engegefühl mit Atemnot).

Sollten Sie Magen-Darm-Beschwerden haben, informieren Sie bitte Ihren Arzt, damit er über den Schweregrad und gegebenenfalls erforderliche Maßnahmen entscheiden kann.
Beim Auftreten von Überempfindlichkeitsreaktionen ist GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg sofort abzusetzen und ein Arzt aufzusuchen.

Meldung von Nebenwirkungen:
Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind.
Sie können Nebenwirkungen auch direkt über das Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte (siehe unten) anzeigen. Indem Sie Nebenwirkungen melden, können Sie dazu beitragen, dass mehr Informationen über die Sicherheit dieses Arzneimittels zur Verfügung gestellt werden.
Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte
Abt. Pharmakovigilanz
Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger-Allee 3
53175 Bonn
Website: http://www.bfarm.de

5. WIE IST GRANU FINK® PROSTA FORTE 500 MG AUFZUBEWAHREN?

Bewahren Sie dieses Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich auf. Für dieses Arzneimittel sind keine besonderen Lagerungsbedingungen erforderlich.
Sie dürfen dieses Arzneimittel nach dem auf dem Umkarton bzw. der Durchdrückpackung nach "Verwendbar bis" angegebenen Verfalldatum nicht mehr verwenden.
Das Verfalldatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des angegebenen Monats.

6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Was GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg enthält
Der Wirkstoff ist: Dickextrakt aus Kürbissamen.
Eine Hartkapsel enthält 500 mg Dickextrakt aus Kürbissamen (15-25:1), Auszugsmittel Ethanol 92 % (m/m).

Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind:
Siliciumdioxid, methyliert, Gelatine, Natriumdodecylsulfat, gereinigtes Wasser, Eisen(lll)-oxid (E 172), Eisend!. lll)-oxid (E 172), Eisen(lll)-hydroxid-oxid (E 172).

Wie GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg aussieht und Inhalt der Packung:
GRANU FINK® Prosta forte 500 mg sind braune Hartkapseln, die in einer Blisterpackung verpackt sind.
Packungsgrößen: 20,40,80 und 140 Hartkapseln.
Es werden möglicherweise nicht alle Packungsgrößen in den Verkehr gebracht.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer:
Omega Pharma Deutschland GmbH
Benzstraße 25
71083 Herrenberg

Hersteller:
Omega Pharma Manufacturing GmbH & Co. KG
Benzstraße 25
71083 Herrenberg

Diese Packungsbeilage wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im Juni 2014.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 10/2017

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Granu FINK Prosta Forte 500 mg, 40 pcs.

In the case of complaints to the water of the prostate due to enlargement.
  • 37.80€
  • 30.56€


Related Products

Granu FINK Prosta Forte capsules 500 mg Hard, 80 pcs.

Granu FINK Prosta Forte capsules 500 mg Hard, 80 pcs.

Information for Granu FINK Prosta Forte 500 mg Hartkapseln, 80 pcs. Important Information (Manda..

48.27€ 60.53€

Granu FINK Prosta Forte 500 mg, 140 pcs.

Granu FINK Prosta Forte 500 mg, 140 pcs.

Information for Granu FINK Prosta Forte 500 mg, 140 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Inform..

64.43€ 76.41€

Most popular at Prostate

Sabalvit Uno, 40 pcs.

Sabalvit Uno, 40 pcs.

Information for Sabalvit Uno, 40 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Sabalvit Un..

28.56€

Angocin Anti-Infection N Film-Coated Tablets, 500 pcs.

Angocin Anti-Infection N Film-Coated Tablets, 500 pcs.

Information for Angocin Anti-Infekt N Filmtabletten, 500 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory I..

69.74€ 87.43€

Aqua Libra Film-Coated Tablets, 60 pcs.

Aqua Libra Film-Coated Tablets, 60 pcs.

Information for Aqualibra Filmtabletten, 60 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): ..

24.61€ 30.83€

Utipro Plus Capsules, 15 pcs.

Utipro Plus Capsules, 15 pcs.

Information for Utipro Plus Kapseln, 15 pcs. Product features: The product is for the control..

17.88€ 25.82€

Most popular in Germany

Prostagutt forte 160/120 mg, 2X100 pcs.

Prostagutt forte 160/120 mg, 2X100 pcs.

Information for Prostagutt forte 160/120 mg, 2X100 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information..

72.22€ 96.30€

Angocin Anti-Infection N Film-Coated Tablets, 200 pcs.

Angocin Anti-Infection N Film-Coated Tablets, 200 pcs.

Information for Angocin Anti-Infekt N Filmtabletten, 200 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory I..

35.99€ 47.04€

Canephron N Dragees, 60 pcs.

Canephron N Dragees, 60 pcs.

Information for Canephron N Dragees, 60 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Cane..

22.04€

Cranberry capsules 400 mg, 240 pcs.

Cranberry capsules 400 mg, 240 pcs.

Information for Cranberry Kapseln 400 mg, 240 pcs. FREE: Free of charge Avitale Cranberry Tea ..

34.10€ 52.13€